## RESOLUTION NO. 17-95

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, APPROVING THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMPREHENSIVE PARKS MASTER PLAN FOR 1995 THROUGH THE YEAR 2000.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, recognizes the need to insure proper and orderly growth of its Parks and Recreation facilities, programs and

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation Planning is recognized to be of primary importance for the further growth and development of the City of Mesquite's Parks and Recreation Department and the programs it is charged to conduct; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department can arrange for the financial assistance from a special tax;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

That the City of Mesquite, Texas, accepts and approves the SECTION 1. Parks and Recreation Comprehensive Parks Master Plan.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon date of passage, as the Charter in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 19th day of June, 1995.

Mayor

ATTEST:

ber mind the fact of

Sandara to see that

**《李林教》**"你去是一个 TO MELECULAR STRAIN CO.

APPROVED:

Lynn Frugel

City Secretary

City Attorney